

In The Court of the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Birbhum, Suri

MACC – 220 of 2019
CNR : WBBB-01-002584-2019

Present :- Smt. Sudeshna De(Chatterjee),(JO Code : WB00580)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-14
03-08-2023

Today is fixed for PH.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing, stated ground therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix **04.12.2023** for P.H.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
Judge MACT, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
Judge MACT, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580