

In The Court of the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Birbhum, Suri

MACC – 220 of 2019
CNR : WBBB-01-002584-2019

Present :- Smt. Sudeshna De(Chatterjee),(JO Code : WB00580)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-17
17-05-2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the OP-insurance co. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner again files a petition praying for time for hearing, stated ground therein.

Heard. Perused the case record.

It appears that sufficient opportunities has given to the petitioner but he fails to adduce any evidence till date.

Hence, the petition is considered but rejected.

The petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **29.06.2024** for filing show-cause by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge MACT, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge MACT, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580