

In The Court of the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Birbhum, Suri

MACC – 220 of 2019
CNR : WBBB-01-002584-2019

Present :- Sri Sarajit Mazumder ,(JO Code: WB00646)
District Judge-in-charge, Birbhum

Order No.-17
17-05-2024

Today is fixed for filing show-cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the OP-insurance co. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a verified petition praying showing cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Advocate.

The ground is found reasonable hence accepted.

The petitioner is directed to file affidavit in chief on the next date positively i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Fix **13.08.2024** for P.H.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sri Sarajit Mazumder
Judge MACT, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00646

Sd/- Sri Sarajit Mazumder
Judge MACT, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00646