

In The Court of the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Birbhum, Suri

MACC – 220 of 2019
CNR : WBBB-01-002584-2019

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy ,(JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-19
13-08-2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the OP-insurance co. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files written examination-in-chief along with some documents by way of firisti.

Copy served.

The petitioner, namely Debjyoti Dalui examined in full as P.W-1 and then discharged. At the time of his evidence the documents, filed by him, are marked as exhibited as follows:-

Sr. No.	Exbt. no.	Description of documents	Remarks
01	Exbt P-01 & P-1/1	C/C of formal FIR with written complaint	On proof
02	Exbt P-02	C/C of seizure list	On proof
03	Exbt P-03	C/C of charge-sheet	On proof
04	Exbt P-04	Photocopy of insurance policy	On proof
05	Exbt P-05	Photocopy of admit of WBBSE	On proof
06	Exbt P-06	Photocopy of AADHAR Card	On proof
07	Exbt P-07	Photocopy of Driving license	On proof
08	Exbt P-08	Original Discharge Certificate of Suri SSH	On proof
09	Exbt P-09	Original Discharge Certificate of BIMS	On proof
10	Exbt P-10	Original Discharge Summary of Apollo Hospital Chennai	On proof
11	Exbt P- 11 (Series)	Original in-patient Bill with break up with 9 money receipts	With Obj.
12	Exbt P- 12 & P-12/1	Two prescription of Doctor of Apollo Hospital Chennai	On proof
13	Exbt P- 13 (Series)	Two op Bill, Four professional charges receipt and five pharmacy invoice receipt of Apollo Hospital Chennai	On proof
14	Exbt P- 14 (Series)	Three flight tickets	With Obj.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition for adducing further evidence.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 12.11.2024 (intervened by puja vacation) for further evidence.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge MACT, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Judge MACT, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149