

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (WB00149),
District Judge, Birbhum.

23

09.06.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Advocate for both the sides are present by filing hazira.

One Uttam Das is present today by tendering his affidavit-in-chief dt. 15.01.2025. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-2 and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submitted that there is a chance of amicable settlement between the parties.

Hence, the case is referred for mediation in the given fact of chance of amicable settlement to the DLSA, Birbhum.

Let the case record be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Birbhum for mediation.

Fix **28.07.2025** awaiting report of mediator.

D.A to do the needful.

Dictated and corrected

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Birbhum at Suri.

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Birbhum at Suri.